

City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 08-0741, Version: 1

Adopt resolution affirming the determination of the necessity to incur bonded indebtedness for City of Long Beach Community Facilities District No. 2007-2 (Belmont Shore); and

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AFFIRMING THE DETERMINATION OF THE NECESSITY TO INCUR BONDED INDEBTEDNESS WITHIN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2007-2 (BELMONT SHORE) AND SUBMITTING PROPOSITION TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE DISTRICT